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0.0 UPDATES
0.3 Added 2 new girls, Emiru and Rurika
0.2 Added all Maps and Location lists
Added a cheap ascii art thing(g)
0.1 Added basic manuvering
Added Hoshino Asuka schedule
Added Grid and stuff

0.1 Credits and usage permitions
Yes I did the "never updated" VP FAQ
I was going to update it but i just...don't have
my PSX. Thank you for thoes who are still emailing
questions but since i don't have my PSX i can't really
Reply an answer : (

Credits : HSK, DC-STATION.COM, A-F

Usage permition : This FAQ can be distributed freely

Only if it remains untampered, modified, charged($).

All abuse please report to hshock@hotmail.com!

If you want to host this FAQ plaese notify hshock@hotmail.com
Permission will be granted for sure.

* — = This should look like a line break! = - * (HSK)

1.0 How to play this game? - Import Dating Sim for Dommy 101

Well this can be a classic type of Import Dating Sim. Knowing
Abit of Japanese will help you alot in this. Not knowing is okay
but it WILL be kinda hard to pick the right answer. First of all
the objective of the game is to, confess to a girl about your true
feeling. But thats not the main objective given by the game.

The game asks you to make a girl to become a Model for you. But

at the same time confess her and make her love you back. Sounds



simple? Yes. But thing notirious dating Sims have all sort of booby
traps waiting to catch the unware. Beware of what you do and when
you do and also, where you do. This is not an H game so don't get

excited about it.

1.1 Controlling

Part 1 - Charater window (Facing someone)

A = yes please go on/slect

B = Wait i didn't see that, let me scroll back
Y = button refrence

X = Calendar

R = Zoom

L = Quick Zoom

Analog = move angle (zoom only)
Direction pad = Pick
Start = Menu

Part 2 - running around the city (3rd person)
= Enter

= Skip 1 hour

= button refrence

Calender

= Quick mode on/off
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= Quick mode

Analog = move around
Direction pad = move around
Start = Save/Load

Part 3 - Calendar

A = nothing

B = quit

Y = buttonm refrence

X = Change section

R = Change page

L = Change page

Direction = Change date location

1.2 What the heck are the arrows?
Pure White = More selection inside (hour 0)
Light Green = No Event (hour 1)

Dark Green = Run in Event (hour 1)
Yellow = Side Event (hour 2)

Orange = Important Event (hour vary)
Red = Date (hour vary)

1.3 Map and location.
Nijisawa city
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0 Temple |A Kitchen24 I[N Station
1 Bridge side |B bookmart |0 Giga Records
2 Kindergarden |C karaoke |P Essen restaraunt
3 girls school |D bookstore |Q Channel Tokyo
4 park |E macchan |[R Mall
5 clinic |F SEIYO | S Science museum
6 university |H Carom |T Fastest
7 hospital |J Jam-Freedn |Y Recording Studio
8 flower |K Theater |W Street corner 1
9 NECO mart [M Publishing | X home

Tenkawa Univercity

X = entrance

[ 11| 2] | 0 = Hall
| [ | 1 = Lunch room
X o 31 | 2 = roof
| | 4 5] | 3 = classroom
| | | | 4 = Student union/Forum
| 6 \ / 9] 5 = Club room
| 7\_/ | 6 = Court yard
| | | 7 = Library
| 81 | 8 = Stables
| | | 9 = Track

Tenkawa Univercity Hospital
3 1 X = entrance
[ 0 = Lobby
X 1] 1 = patio
| 0 2 2 = vending machine
| | 3 = Second floor
| 4 | 4 = First Floor
[ 5 = Hallways
5] 6 6 = nursing room
| 7] 7 = Roof

* This should look like a line

2.0 Character timetable!

Hoshino Asuka

Date Time Location Event
4/10 9~16 takaya books First impre
4/11 9~16 GIGAShop Second impr
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4/12 9~16 GIGAShop Third impression

4/20 12 nijisawa park Photograph

4/21 9~18 takaya books

4/22 19~22 Street cornerl Stalker?

4/23 9~18 takaya books Request for model

4/24 13~18 University unionNew job!

5/14 9 azumasai Store Concert 1

5/15 9~18 Tokyo Channel Manager

5/21 12~17 azumasal Store Concert 2

5/28 12~17 azumasai Store Concert 3

5/29 9~22 Home asuka's Phone call

6/4 9 nijisawa stationTheme park shootings

6/5 9~22 Home Manager's interception
6/6 9~16 takaya book Problem clearing

6/7 19~22 Home Manager's restatement
6/8 9~22 Home asuka's phone call

6/9 13~18 Photo club Advice

6/10 A Home 5 days in hell

6/11 9~22 Home Big turn back

6/12 9~22 Home asuka's message

6/12 19~22 Home Shooting trip Chose Asuka
6/20 A Home Helping out

6/21 A Home Helping out

6/22 9~22 Home Getting ready

6/23 A Home Night before celebrations
6/24 A Home Festival

6/25 A Home Festival

6/26 19~22 Home No phone call

6/27 9~22 Home New job

6/28 9~18 Tokyo Channel Job

6/29 9~18 Tokyo Channel chie's song

6/30 9~18 Tokyo Channel asuka & chie "Matsuoka san is better"
7/1 19~20 JAM-Freedn chie's advice

7/2 9~18 Tokyo Channel sad asuka

7/3 19~20 JAM-Freedn chie's advice

7/4 9~18 Tokyo Channel Ganbare asuka!

7/5 9~18 JAM-Freedn asuka ganbatte!

7/6 9~18 Street cornerl Asking her out

7/7 9~16 azumasail Store Shopping date

7/8 9~18 Tokyo Channel Audition

7/9 9~18 Tokyo Channel Disagreing couple "Lets go!"/"Lets go drink!"
7/10 9~18 Tokyo Channel Unsang words

7/11 9~18 Tokyo Channel

7/12 9~16 Tokyo Channel asuka, fell

7/13 9~16 Uni Hospital Chat "I won't say something like that"
7/14 9~22 Home asuka's letter

7/15 9~18 Tokyo Channel Asking her out

7/16 19 nijisawa stationDiner at the restarunt
7/17 9~18 Tokyo Channel Audition

7/18 9~18 Tokyo Channel Audition

7/19 9~18 Tokyo Channel Didn't make it

7/20 9~18 Tokyo Channel asuka's home

7/21 9~18 Tokyo Channel Miss understanding asuka
7/22 9~18 Tokyo Channel Happy ending!

Yamamoto Rurika

Date Time Location Choice
4/10 19~22 Home
4/11 17 Macchan




4/12
4/13
4/14
4/15
4/15
4/16
4/17
4/18
4/18
4/18
4/29
4/30
5/5

5/10
5/15
5/16
5/19
5/22
5/28
5/29
5/30
6/2

6/5

6/10
6/11
6/17
6/19
6/20
6/25
6/26
6/27
6/28
6/29
6/30
7/1

7/2

7/3

7/4

7/5

7/6

7/

7/8

7/9

7/10
7/11
7/12

Emiru

Date
4/10
4/11
4/12
4/13
4/17
4/22
4/23
4/26

15~18
13~16
13~16
13~16
17~20
17~18
13~18
9~16
13~16
17~20
Auto
17~20
13~16
13~18
13~18
13
13~18
13~18
9~16
13~18
13~18
13~18
9~12
19~22
13~18

9~16
19~22
Auto
13~18
13~18
13~18
13~18
13~18
13~18
9~17
17~22
19
13~18
13~18
13~18
13~18
13~18
19

19

Nagamura

Time
9~16
9~16
9~16
13~18
9~18
9

9

9

takerin bookshop
Girls University

Girls University
Girls University

Fast Test

nijisawa station

takerin bookshop
Clinic
Girls University

Fast Test
Home
Fast Test "Ok"

Girls University College Theaterl

Girls University College Theater2

College Theater

Girls University

College Theater

College Theater

Street cornerl

College Theater

College Theater

Street cornerl

Girls University

Home "Yamamoto Rurika"
College Theater

College Theater

tenkawa University

Home University

Home

College classroom

College classroom

College classroom

College Theater

College Hallway

College Theater

Girls University "are you asking me to ask you
Fast Test

Girls University

College Theater

College Theater

Essen

Mansion "Wait a bit"
tenkawaUniversityHallway

Mansion

College theater

College theater -Happy Ending-

Location Choice
UniversityHospital

nakayoshi kindergarden

Santuary

Universityphoto clubroom

Santuary
nijisawa park
Publishing company

Publishing company

out?"




4/27
4/29
5/2

5/5

5/8

5/11
5/14
5/15
5/17
5/18
5/19
5/21
5/23
5/26
6/10
6/11
6/17
6/24
6/25
6/26
6/27
6/28
6/29
6/30
7/1

7/2

7/3

7/6

7/

7/8

7/9

7/10
7/11
7/20
7/21
7/22
7/23
7/24

9~16 Publishing company
9 Publishing company -> UniversityHospital
9 Publishing company
9~16 nakayoshi kindergarden
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company
13~16 azumasai department store
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company "I will try to do something about it"
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company
9~18 tenkawaUniversity
9 Publishing company
19~22 Home "Ask emiru out for the trip"
Auto Home
9 nijisawa station
Auto Home University
Auto Home University
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company
19~22 Home
13~18 tenkawaUniversity
19~22 Home
9~12 nijisawa station
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company "Its alright"
9 Publishing company -> UniversityHospital "Going together"
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company "Lets go screw aroudn somewhere"
9 Publishing company "Its abit of love after all"
9 Publishing company "Back to the publishing"
9 tenkawaUniversity "You will become stronger"
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company
9 Publishing company -Happy Ending-
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3.0 Secrets and Hints
1. Green arrows are not nessecary.
2. Timing is the KEY!
3. Don't get greedy
* — = This should look like a line break! = - * (HSK)

4.0 Closing

This is just for refrence only.

to try to figure this out on your own.

if you must take a peek then do
it will become a habit.

I suggest all you hardcore gamers
It's more fun that way. But
so. Don't rely on this too heavily

This document is copyright H-SHOCK and hosted by VGM with permission.







